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The study was conducted for CNN via telephone by SSRS, an independent research company. Interviews were
conducted from September 06, 2018 to September 09, 2018 among a sample of 1,003 respondents. The landline
total respondents were 400 and there were 603 cell phone respondents. The margin of sampling error for total
respondents is +/-3.8 at the 95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.49. More information about SSRS can be
obtained by visiting www.ssrs.com. Unless otherwise noted, results beginning with the March 31-April 2, 2006
survey and ending with the April 22-25, 2017 survey are from surveys conducted by ORC International. Results

Monday, September 10, 2018 at 4:00 p.m.

Q1. (A1) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

before March 31, 2006 are from surveys conducted by Gallup.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:

Approve Disapprove No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 36% 58% 6%
August 09-12, 2018 2% 53% 5%
June 14-17, 2018 39% 54% 7%
May 02-05, 2018 41% 53% 6%
March 22-25, 2018 42% 54% 5%
February 20-23, 2018 35% 58% 7%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 55% 5%
December 14-17, 2017 35% 59% 6%
November 2-5, 2017 36% 58% 6%
October 12-15, 2017 37% 57% 6%
September 26-28, 2017 37% 56% 7%
September 17-20, 2017 40% 55% 5%
August 03-06, 2017 38% 56% 5%
April 22-25, 2017 44% 54% 2%
March 1-4, 2017 45% 52% 3%
January 31-Feb. 2, 2017 44% 53% 3%
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Q1. (A1) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Qla. (Ala) Do you approve strongly, or only moderately?
Qlb. (Alb) Do you disapprove strongly, or only moderately?

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

. Dis-
NET Approve Approve NFT Dis- approve No
mod- Dis- approve . .
Approve strongly S e S mod- opinion
erately

September 06-09, 2018 35% 27% 8% 57% 48% 9% 8%
June 14-17, 2018 38% 28% 10% 54% 45% 9% 7%
March 22-25, 2018 42% 28% 14% 54% 46% 8% 5%
January 14-18, 2018 39% 27% 12% 54% 48% 6% 7%
November 2-5, 2017 35% 25% 10% 57% 48% 9% 6%
October 12-15, 2017 37% 25% 12% 56% 47% 9% 6%
September 17-20, 2017 40% 26% 14% 55% 45% 10% 5%
August 3-6, 2017 38% 24% 14% 56% 47% 9% 5%
March 1-4, 2017 44% 30% 14% 52% 41% 11% 4%
Jan. 31 - Feb. 2, 2017 45% 33% 12% 52% 43% 9% 3%
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Q2. (A2) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling (INSERT ITEM)?
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The economy Approve Disapprove No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 49% 44% 7%
August 09-12, 2018* 49% 47% 4%
June 14-17, 2018 49% 43% 9%
May 02-05, 2018 52% 42% 6%
March 22-25, 2018 48% 45% 7%
February 20-23, 2018 46% 47% 7%
January 14-18, 2018 49% 43% 8%
December 14-17, 2017 44% 49% 6%
November 2-5, 2017 45% 46% 9%
September 17-20, 2017 45% 47% 8%
August 03-06, 2017 45% 47% 8%
April 22-25, 2017 49% 47% 1%
March 1-4, 2017* 55% 41% 1%
Jan. 31 - Feb. 2, 2017 49% 43% 9%

* Asked of half sample

Immigration Approve Disapprove No opinion

September 06-09, 2018 35% 59% 6%
August 09-12, 2018 37% 58% 1%
June 14-17, 2018 35% 59% 6%
May 02-05, 2018 40% 55% 5%
February 20-23, 2018 36% 60% 5%
January 14-18, 2018 38% 57% 5%
November 2-5, 2017 37% 57% 6%
October 12-15, 2017 37% 59% 5%
September 17-20, 2017 36% 60% 4%
August 03-06, 2017* 40% 55% 5%
April 22-25, 2017 41% 57% 2%
March 1-4, 2017 44% 55% 1%
Jan. 31 - Feb. 2, 2017 2% 56% 2%

* Asked of half sample

Foreign affairs Approve Disapprove No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 36% 56% 8%
August 09-12, 2018 40% 55% 5%
June 14-17, 2018 39% 53% 9%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 51% 7%
March 22-25, 2018 39% 53% 8%
January 14-18, 2018 35% 56% 9%
November 2-5, 2017 34% 59% 7%
September 17-20, 2017* 36% 58% 7%
August 03-06, 2017* 35% 61% 1%
April 22-25, 2017 43% 56% 1%
March 1-4, 2017* 41% 54% 5%
Jan. 31 - Feb. 2, 2017 40% 55% 1%

* Asked of half sample
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Q2. (A2) Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling (INSERT ITEM)? (CONTINUED)

Foreign trade Approve Disapprove No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 35% 53% 12%
August 09-12, 2018* 38% 50% 12%
June 14-17, 2018 39% 50% 11%
May 02-05, 2018 43% 46% 11%
March 22-25, 2018 38% 50% 12%

* Asked of half sample
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Q2aa. As you may have heard, an unnamed senior official in the Trump administration wrote an op-ed for the New
York Times which says many senior officials in the administration are working against some parts of the president’s
agenda. How widespread do you think that is? Are most administration officials working against the president’s

agenda, just some are doing it, or do you think it’s not happening at all?

Most are working

Just some are

against the president working a-gamst the | Not happening at all No opinion
president
September 06-09, 2018 13% 59% 17% 12%

Q2ab. Regardless of how many people you think are doing this, do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for

an administration official to work against the agenda of the president for whom he or she works?

Appropriate

Inappropriate

No opinion

September 06-09, 2018

36%

55%

9%

Q2ac. Do you think the person who wrote the op-ed should or should not identify themselves publicly?

publicly

Should identify themselves

Should not identify
themselves publicly

No opinion

September 06-09, 2018

58%

30%

11%
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Q8. (FV1) We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if you
have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.

Unfavorable

Never heard of

(DJT) Donald Trump Favorable Opinion Opinion (vol.) No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 36% 61% * 3%
June 14-17, 2018 40% 55% 1% 4%
May 02-05, 2018 42% 55% - 4%
January 14-18, 2018 40% 57% * 3%
December 14-17, 2017 36% 60% * 3%
November 2-5, 2017 38% 59% * 3%
September 17-20, 2017 41% 57% * 2%
April 22-25, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
March 1-4, 2017 45% 53% * 1%
January 12-15, 2017 44% 53% * 3%
November 17-20, 2016 47% 50% 1% 2%
October 20-23, 2016 36% 61% 1% 2%
Sep. 28-Oct. 2, 2016 (RV) 38% 59% * 3%
September 1-4, 2016 (RV) 42% 56% * 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 61% * 5%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 52% 1% 4%
July 13-16, 2016 37% 59% * 4%
June 16-19, 2016 38% 60% 1% 1%
April 25-May 1, 2016 39% 57% * 3%
March 17-20, 2016 31% 67% * 2%
February 24-27, 2016 37% 60% * 2%
January 21-24, 2016 40% 55% 1% 3%
December 17-21, 2015 39% 57% 1% 2%
September 17-19, 2015 31% 59% 1% 9%
August 13-16, 2015 36% 59% 1% 3%
July 22-25, 2015 33% 58% 2% 7%
April 29-May 1, 2011 31% 64% * 4%
June 16-19, 2005 50% 38% 2% 10%
October 8-10, 1999 33% 58% 2% 7%
September 23-26, 1999 41% 47% 3% 9%
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Q9. (P11T) Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one
applies or doesn't apply to Donald Trump.

Cares about people like

o Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 36% 62% 2%
March 22-25, 2018 42% 56% 2%
November 2-5, 2017 38% 60% 2%
August 3-6, 2017 42% 58% 1%
November 17-20, 2016 46% 54% 1%

ch::;ebtrll:;gc:;enlt(:;i:: ds Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 40% 57% 3%
March 22-25, 2018 45% 52% 3%
November 2-5, 2017 40% 56% 4%
August 3-6, 2017 43% 55% 2%
April 22-25, 2017 48% 51% 1%
November 17-20, 2016 49% 49% 1%

Is honest and trustworthy Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 32% 65% 3%
March 22-25, 2018 36% 59% 4%
November 2-5, 2017 34% 64% 3%
August 3-6, 2017* 36% 60% 3%
April 22-25, 2017 37% 61% 1%
November 17-20, 2016 41% 57% 2%
July 29-31, 2016 35% 64% 2%
July 22-24, 2016 43% 55% 2%
July 13-16, 2016 38% 61% 1%
April 29-May 1, 2011 34% 61% 4%

*Asked of half sample
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Q9. (P11T) Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one

applies or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. (CONTINUED)

(Half Sample A Respondents, N=506)

Can manage the

T el Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
September 06-09, 2018* 41% 56% 3%
March 22-25, 2018 40% 57% 3%
August 03-06, 2017 39% 59% 2%
April 22-25, 2017 44% 56% 1%
November 17-20, 2016 50% 49% 1%
April 29-May 1, 2011 37% 60% 3%

*Asked of half sample
will un::tt:;ic:euir:try and Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 30% 67% 3%
March 22-25, 2018 35% 60% 5%
November 2-5, 2017 30% 65% 5%
August 3-6, 2017* 35% 61% 3%
April 22-25, 2017 37% 61% 2%
November 17-20, 2016 43% 54% 2%
July 29-31, 2016 33% 66% 2%
July 22-24, 2016 2% 55% 2%
July 13-16, 2016 34% 65% 1%

*Asked of half sample
Som:t;:z Z:l;:er; dpJ::d to Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 32% 64% 4%
March 22-25, 2018 38% 59% 3%
November 2-5, 2017 34% 64% 3%
August 3-6, 2017* 34% 63% 3%
July 29-31, 2016** 30% 69% 1%
July 22-24, 2016 39% 59% 2%
July 13-16, 2016 32% 67% 1%
December 17-21, 2015 34% 65% 1%

*Asked of half sample.

**QUESTION WORDING JULY 2016 AND EARLIER: Someone you would be proud to have as president

Respects the rule of law Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 37% 60% 2%
March 22-25, 2018 39% 58% 3%

(Half Sample B Respondents, N=497)
(G MEEERES T Applies to Trump Does not apply to Trump No opinion

House effectively

September 06-09, 2018*

37%

61%

3%

*Asked of half sample
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[INSERT ITEM], or is he about the same as most other politicians?

Q10. Compared to most other politicians in Washington, do you think Donald Trump is more [INSERT ITEM], less

Honest More Less About the same No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 27% 45% 26% 2%
Corrupt More Less About the same No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 41% 27% 29% 3%
Intelligent More Less About the same No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 22% 47% 28% 3%
In touch More Less About the same No opinion
September 06-09, 2018 28% 47% 21% 3%
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Q11. (E1) How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today -- as very good, somewhat good,
somewhat poor, or very poor?
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NET Vasiged Somewhat NET Somewhat Very No
Good good Poor poor poor opinion

September 06-09, 2018 69% 26% 44% 28% 17% 11% 3%
June 14-17, 2018 66% 22% 44% 32% 21% 11% 2%
January 14-18, 2018 69% 20% 49% 29% 21% 9% 1%
November 2-5, 2017 68% 17% 51% 30% 20% 10% 2%
September 17-20, 2017 63% 10% 53% 35% 24% 11% 2%
April 22-25, 2017* 59% 8% 51% 41% 27% 14% *
January 12-15, 2017 57% 8% 49% 43% 30% 13% *
November 17-20, 2016 48% 5% 43% 51% 34% 17% *
September 1-4, 2016 53% 9% 44% 47% 29% 18% *
June 16-19, 2016 45% 5% 40% 54% 35% 19% *
Apr. 28-May 1, 2016 48% 4% 44% 52% 31% 22% 1%
February 24-27, 2016 46% 4% 42% 53% 28% 25% *
December 17-21, 2015 49% 6% 43% 51% 31% 20% *
September 4-8, 2015 48% 6% 42% 51% 30% 21% *
July 22-25, 2015 41% 5% 36% 59% 36% 23% *
April 16-19, 2015 52% 5% 47% 48% 31% 17% *
February 12-15, 2015 48% 4% 44% 52% 34% 18% *
December 18-21, 2014 51% 5% 46% 49% 30% 19% *
October 24-26, 2014 38% 5% 33% 62% 37% 25% *
September 25-28, 2014 42% 2% 40% 57% 36% 21% 1%
July 18-20, 2014 41% 4% 37% 58% 33% 25% *
May 2-4, 2014 38% 2% 36% 62% 33% 29% *
Jan. 31-Feb. 2, 2014 36% 1% 35% 64% 36% 28% *
December 16-19, 2013 32% 2% 30% 68% 36% 32% *
October 18-20, 2013 29% 1% 28% 71% 35% 36% *
September 27-29, 2013 33% 1% 32% 67% 31% 36% *
June 11-13, 2013 35% 1% 34% 65% 40% 25% *
May 17-18, 2013 33% 3% 30% 67% 38% 29% *
March 15-17, 2013 31% 3% 28% 69% 37% 32% *
December 17-18, 2012 26% 1% 25% 74% 37% 37% *
November 2-4, 2012* 28% 3% 25% 71% 35% 36% 1%
September 28-30, 2012 (RV) 27% 1% 26% 73% 39% 34% *
September 7-9, 2012 (RV) 32% 1% 31% 68% 35% 33% *
June 28-July 1, 2012 27% 2% 25% 73% 39% 34% *
May 29-31, 2012 31% 2% 29% 69% 39% 30% *
March 24-25, 2012 31% * 31% 69% 42% 27% *
January 11-12, 2012 18% 1% 17% 80% 42% 38% *
November 18-20, 2011 15% 1% 14% 85% 34% 51% *
October 14-16, 2011 13% * 13% 86% 39% 47% 1%
September 23-25, 2011 10% 1% 9% 90% 40% 50% *
September 9-11, 2011 14% 1% 13% 85% 41% 44% *

*Asked of a half sample

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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Q11. (E1) How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today -- as very good, somewhat good,
somewhat poor, or very poor? (CONTINUED)
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NET Somewhat NET Somewhat Very No
Very good . .
Good good Poor poor poor opinion
July 18-20, 2011 16% * 16% 84% 38% 46% *
June 3-7, 2011 19% 1% 18% 81% 40% 41% *
Apr. 29-May 1, 2011 18% 1% 17% 82% 44% 38% *
March 11-13, 2011 16% 1% 15% 84% 42% 42% *
January 14-16, 2011 24% 1% 23% 75% 40% 35% 1%
November 11-14, 2010 18% 1% 17% 81% 37% 44% 1%
September 1-2, 2010 18% 1% 17% 81% 37% 44% *
July 16-21, 2010 22% 1% 21% 78% 41% 37% *
May 21-23, 2010 22% 1% 21% 78% 41% 37% *
March 25-28, 2010 21% 1% 20% 78% 39% 39% *
February 12-15, 2010 17% 2% 15% 83% 39% 44% *
January 8-10, 2010 20% 2% 18% 80% 42% 38% *
December 16-20, 2009 20% 1% 19% 80% 38% 42% *
November 13-15, 2009 18% 1% 17% 82% 39% 43% *
October 16-18, 2009 16% 2% 14% 84% 42% 42% *
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 21% 2% 19% 79% 44% 35% *
June 26-28, 2009 20% 2% 18% 80% 39% 41% *
April 23-26, 2009 17% 1% 16% 83% 46% 37% *
March 12-15, 2009 11% 1% 10% 89% 41% 48% *
January 12-15, 2009 13% 2% 11% 86% 36% 50% *
December 19-21, 2008 8% 2% 6% 93% 27% 66% *
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2008 16% 3% 13% 83% 29% 54% 2%
October 3-5, 2008 16% 2% 14% 84% 31% 53% *
September 19-21, 2008 19% 1% 18% 81% 34% 47% *
August 23-24, 2008 25% 4% 21% 75% 32% 43% *
June 4-5, 2008 22% 3% 19% 78% 39% 39% *
March 14-16, 2008 26% 4% 22% 75% 35% 40% *
January 14-17, 2008 40% 4% 36% 59% 40% 19% *
December 6-9, 2007 46% 6% 40% 54% 33% 21% 1%
September 7-9, 2007 54% 9% 45% 45% 28% 17% *
August 6-8, 2007 56% 11% 45% 43% 26% 17% 1%
May 4-6, 2007 61% 18% 43% 39% 25% 14% 1%
March 9-11, 2007 52% 10% 42% 46% 31% 15% 1%
January 19-21, 2007 63% 15% 48% 36% 23% 13% 1%
November 3-5, 2006 49% 8% 41% 50% 32% 18% 1%
October 27-29, 2006 62% 13% 49% 37% 24% 13% 1%
September 23-24, 2006 59% 12% 47% 41% 26% 15% *
August 30-Sep. 2, 2006 44% 9% 35% 56% 34% 22% *
June 14-15, 2006 51% 9% 42% 47% 31% 16% 2%
May 7-9, 2006 52% 10% 42% a47% 26% 21% 1%

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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Q11. (E1) How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today -- as very good, somewhat good,
somewhat poor, or very poor? (CONTINUED)
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NET Somewhat NET Somewhat Very No
Very good . .
Good good Poor poor poor opinion
March 10-12, 2006 59% 13% 46% 41% 26% 15% *
September 8-11, 2005* 53% 7% 46% 47% 34% 13% *
Apr. 29-May 1, 2005 50% 5% 45% 49% 33% 16% 1%
December 17-19, 2004 53% 8% 45% 47% 28% 19% *
Jan. 29-Feb. 1, 2004 52% 5% 47% 47% 28% 19% 1%
December 5-7, 2003 57% 7% 50% 42% 30% 12% 1%
October 10-12, 2003 44% 4% 40% 56% 37% 19% *
March 14-15, 2003 35% 2% 33% 64% 39% 25% 1%
February 24-26, 2003 34% 3% 31% 65% 43% 22% 1%
December 9-10, 2002 44% 3% 41% 55% 41% 14% 1%
October 21-22, 2002 41% 3% 38% 58% 42% 16% 1%
September 20-22, 2002 54% 5% 49% 46% 35% 11% *
July 26-28, 2002 51% 5% 46% 49% 37% 12% *
June 28-30, 2002 58% 5% 53% 42% 33% 9% *
April 5-7, 2002 61% 6% 55% 39% 30% 9% *
January 11-14, 2002 57% 7% 50% 42% 32% 10% 1%
December 14-16, 2001 50% 5% 45% 49% 37% 12% 1%
September 21-22, 2001 57% 7% 50% 42% 34% 8% 1%
April 20-22, 2001 67% 10% 57% 32% 25% 7% 1%
February 9-11, 2001 80% 16% 64% 19% 16% 3% 1%
January 15-16, 2001 82% 24% 58% 18% 14% 4% *
June 6-7, 2000 85% 39% 46% 14% 9% 5% 1%
March 10-12, 2000 86% 42% 44% 13% 10% 3% 1%
June 25-27, 1999 84% 34% 50% 16% 10% 6% *
Jane 8-10, 1999 89% 41% 48% 11% 8% 3% *
July 7-8, 1998 79% 29% 50% 20% 15% 5% 1%
January 25-26, 1998 81% 24% 57% 18% 14% 4% 1%
January 24-25, 1998 81% 24% 57% 19% 13% 5% 1%
January 23-24, 1998 81% 24% 57% 19% 15% 4% *
October 27-29, 1997 79% 24% 55% 19% 15% 4% 2%
August 22-25, 1997 69% 17% 52% 30% 21% 9% 1%

*Asked of a half sample
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Q12. (E2) Now thinking about a year from now, do you expect economic conditions in this country will be very

good, somewhat good, somewhat poor, or very poor?
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NET Verv good Somewhat NET Somewhat Very poor No

Good ve good Poor poor ypP opinion
September 06-09, 2018 65% 29% 36% 30% 20% 10% 5%
June 14-17, 2018 59% 26% 33% 36% 20% 16% 6%
November 2-5, 2017 59% 25% 33% 36% 21% 15% 5%
January 12-15, 2017 62% 10% 52% 37% 27% 10% 1%
November 17-20, 2016 63% 11% 52% 37% 25% 12% 1%
September 4-8, 2015 54% 8% 46% 45% 27% 18% 2%
April 16-19, 2015 60% 10% 50% 38% 24% 14% 2%
February 12-15, 2015 56% 9% 47% 42% 27% 15% 1%
October 24-26, 2014 52% 7% 45% 46% 29% 17% 2%
December 16-19, 2013 44% 5% 39% 56% 29% 27% 1%
October 18-20, 2013 40% 4% 36% 59% 26% 33% 2%
June 11-13, 2013 50% 7% 43% 49% 24% 25% *
September 7-9, 2012 (RV) 67% 10% 57% 31% 22% 9% 3%
June 28-July 1, 2012 60% 9% 51% 39% 26% 13% 2%
October 14-16, 2011 39% 5% 34% 60% 34% 26% 1%
July 18-20, 2011 40% 1% 36% 59% 30% 29% 1%
November 11-14, 2010 52% 4% 48% 46% 30% 16% 2%
December 16-20, 2009 58% 5% 53% 43% 25% 18% *
July 31-Aug. 3, 2009 58% 8% 50% 40% 26% 14% 1%
April 23-26, 2009 61% 7% 54% 39% 27% 12% 1%
December 19-21, 2008 55% 6% 49% 45% 29% 16% 1%
Oct. 30-Nov. 1, 2008 62% 4% 58% 36% 29% 7% 3%
September 19-21, 2008 64% 6% 58% 36% 25% 11% 1%
June 4-5, 2008 52% 6% 46% 46% 28% 18% 2%
March 14-16, 2008 60% 10% 50% 38% 24% 14% 1%
December 6-9, 2007 50% 7% 43% 49% 30% 19% 1%
September 7-9, 2007 62% 11% 51% 36% 23% 13% 2%
August 6-8, 2007 60% 12% 48% 38% 25% 13% 2%
March 9-11, 2007 53% 10% 43% 42% 28% 14% 5%
October 27-29, 2006 61% 13% 48% 36% 26% 10% 4%
September 22-24, 2006 62% 12% 50% 35% 26% 9% 3%
Aug. 30-Sep. 2, 2006 56% 11% 45% 42% 25% 17% 2%

(FURTHER TRENDS ON NEXT PAGE)
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Q12. (E2) Now thinking about a year from now, do you expect economic conditions in this country will be very

good, somewhat good, somewhat poor, or very poor? (CONTINUED)
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NET Weed] Somewhat NET Somewhat VR 35T No
Good good Poor poor opinion

March 10-12, 2006 60% 15% 45% 37% 25% 12% 3%
September 8-11, 2005* 49% 8% 41% 50% 32% 18% 1%
Apr. 29-May 1, 2005 51% 8% 43% 48% 29% 19% 1%
December 17-19, 2004 60% 17% 43% 39% 24% 15% 1%
Jan. 29-Feb. 1, 2004 67% 18% 49% 29% 18% 11% 4%
December 5-7, 2003 73% 22% 51% 26% 19% 7% 1%
October 10-12, 2003 64% 12% 52% 34% 22% 12% 2%
March 14-15, 2003 58% 9% 49% 40% 25% 15% 2%
February 24-26, 2003 55% 9% 46% 42% 26% 16% 3%
December 9-10, 2002 65% 12% 53% 32% 21% 11% 3%
October 21-22, 2002 65% 7% 58% 30% 21% 9% 5%
September 20-22, 2002 71% 14% 57% 27% 20% 7% 2%
June 28-30, 2002 71% 13% 58% 27% 21% 6% 2%
April 5-7, 2002 77% 17% 60% 20% 15% 5% 3%
January 11-14, 2002 78% 15% 63% 21% 16% 5% 1%
December 14-16, 2001 76% 17% 59% 21% 14% 7% 3%
September 21-22, 2001 77% 21% 56% 20% 15% 5% 3%
April 20-24, 2001 70% 16% 54% 27% 18% 9% 3%
February 9-11, 2001 71% 18% 53% 27% 21% 6% 2%
January 15-16, 2001 68% 13% 55% 30% 22% 8% 2%
June 6-7, 2000 80% 24% 56% 15% 10% 5% 5%
March 10-12, 2000 79% 24% 55% 17% 13% 4% 4%
June 25-27, 1999 76% 21% 55% 22% 15% 7% 2%
January 8-10, 1999 81% 25% 56% 16% 12% 4% 3%
July 7-8, 1998 73% 19% 54% 21% 14% 7% 6%
October 27-29, 1997 75% 20% 55% 22% 18% 4% 3%

*Asked of half sample
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,003 adults were interviewed by telephone nationwide by live interviewers calling both landline and cell
phones. Interviews were conducted in English and Spanish. Among the entire sample, 34% described themselves
as Democrats, 25% described themselves as Republicans, and 40% described themselves as independents or
members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics, and the entire sample was weighted to
reflect national Census figures for gender, race, age, education, region of country, and telephone usage.

Results for the full sample have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.8 percentage points. For the sample of 923
registered voters and adults who plan to register to vote before Election Day, it is +/- 3.9 percentage points.

Crosstabs on the following pages only include results for subgroups with enough unweighted cases to produce a
sampling error of +/-8.5 percentage points or less once adjusted for design effect. Some subgroups represent too
small a share of the national population to produce crosstabs with an acceptable sampling error. Interviews were
conducted among these subgroups, but results for groups with a design-effect adjusted sampling error larger than
+/-8.5 percentage points are not displayed and instead are denoted with "N/A".
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 06, 2018 to September 09, 2018

TABLE 001
Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Base: Total Respondents

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Approve 36% 42% 29% 44% 19% 100% 0%
Disapprove 58% 51% 65% 52% 72% 0% 100%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 6% % 4% 9% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 36% 26% 35% 46% 35% 28% 42%
Disapprove 58% 63% 58% 51% 60% 63% 55%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 11% 7% 3% 4% 10% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Approve 36% 27% 41% 38% 31% 50% 34%
Disapprove 58% 63% 55% 55% 65% 45% 63%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 10% 4% 8% 4% 5% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 36% 5% 31% 82% 7% 29% 68%
Disapprove 58% 92% 59% 15% 88% 66% 27%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 3% 10% 2% 5% % 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo-— Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Approve 36% 5% 75% 37% 41% 33%
Disapprove 58% 91% 21% 57% 57% 59%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 4% 4% 5% 22 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 06, 2018 to September 09, 2018

TABLE 002
Al/Ala/Alb. Combo table
Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Ala. Do you approve strongly, or only moderately?
Alb. Do you disapprove strongly, or only moderately?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Approve (Net) 35% 42% 28% 44% 18% 98% 0%
Approve strongly 27% 32% 22% 34% 13% 75% 0%
Approve moderately 8% 11% 6% 10% 5% 24% 0%
Disapprove (Net) 57% 50% 64% 51% 71% 0% 99%
Disapprove moderately 9% 10% 8% 9% 8% 0% 15%
Disapprove strongly 48% 40% 57% 42% 63% 0% 83%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % 8% % 11% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve (Net) 35% 25% 35% 46% 34% 27% 42%
Approve strongly 27% 15% 25% 38% 29% 17% 35%
Approve moderately 8% 10% 10% 8% 5% 10% 7%
Disapprove (Net) 57% 63% 58% 51% 57% 63% 53%
Disapprove moderately 9% 13% % 8% 6% 11% 7%
Disapprove strongly 48% 50% 51% 43% 51% 51% 46%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 12% % 3% 8% 11% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Approve (Net) 35% 27% 40% 37% 31% 50% 34%
Approve strongly 27% 20% 30% 28% 23% 39% 24%
Approve moderately 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9%
Disapprove (Net) 57% 62% 55% 54% 64% 44% 63%
Disapprove moderately 9% % 9% 9% % 10% 8%
Disapprove strongly 48% 53% 46% 45% 56% 35% 55%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 11% 5% 9% 4% % 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve (Net) 35% 5% 29 82% 7% 28% 66%
Approve strongly 27% 3% 22% 66% 4% 19% 54%
Approve moderately 8% 3% % 17% 3% % 12%
Disapprove (Net) 57% 91% 59% 15% 87% 66% 26%
Disapprove moderately 9% 5% 13% 7% 6% 13% 7%
Disapprove strongly 48% 85% 46% 9% 81% 52% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 4% 11% 2% 6% 6% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Approve (Net) 35% 5% 75% 37% 41% 33%
Approve strongly 27% 3% 59% 29% 35% 22%
Approve moderately 8% 2% 16% 8% 6% 11%
Disapprove (Net) 57% 90% 21% 57% 57% 58%
Disapprove moderately 9% 9% 9% 8% 3% 14%
Disapprove strongly 48% 80% 12% 49% 53% 44%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 5% 5% 7% 2% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 06, 2018 to September 09, 2018

TABLE 003
A2A. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling The economy?
Base: Total Respondents

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Approve 49% 58% 40% 58% 31% 97% 19%
Disapprove 44% 35% 54% 37% 59% 3% 73%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 7% 6% 5% 10% 1% 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 49% 43% 47% 57% 48% 43% 54%
Disapprove 44% 48% 49% 39% 41% 50% 40%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% % 4% 4% 11% 7% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 49% 42% 54% 51% 45% 64% 47%
Disapprove 44% 50% 41% 42% 49% 31% 48%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% 7% % 7% 6% 5% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 49% 15 50% 92% 15% 49% 77%
Disapprove 44% 78% 2% 7% > 45% 18%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 7% % 8% 1% 7% 6% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo-— Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Approve 49% 20% 85% 51% 50% 52%
Disapprove 44% 72% 13% 43% 46% 41%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 8% 2% % % 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 06, 2018 to September 09, 2018

TABLE 004
A2E. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Immigration?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Approve 35% 42% 29% 43% 19% 88% 5%
Disapprove 59% 52% 65% 50% 77% 5% 92%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % 6% 7% 4% 7% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 35% 25% 35% 46% 36% 26% 43%
Disapprove 59% 68% 60% 50% 56% 67% 52%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 7% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 35% 27% 41% 37% 32% 49% 34%
Disapprove 59% 67% 54% 56% 64% 42% 63%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 7% 6% 7% % 9% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 35% 6% 29% 83% 7% 27% 69%
Disapprove 59% 90% 64% 12% 90% 65% 26%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 6% 4% 7% % 3% 7% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo-— Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Approve 35% 5% 76% 37% 41% 34%
Disapprove 59% 90% 20% 57% 58% 57%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 5% 5% 5% 1% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 06, 2018 to September 09, 2018

TABLE 005
A2F. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Foreign affairs?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Approve 36% 41% 31% 43% 22% 85% 6%
Disapprove 56% 50% 62% 50% 69% 7% 89%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 9% 7% 8% % 8% 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 36% 29% 36% 41% 36% 31% 39%
Disapprove 56% 60% 56% 51% 58% 60% 53%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 36% 31% 40% 37% 33% 47% 35%
Disapprove 56% 61% 54% 53% 63% 42% 62%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% % 6% 10% % 10% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 36% 7% 33% 80% 8% 31% 65%
Disapprove 56% 90% 57% 14% 88% 60% 25%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 8% 4% 10% 7% 3% 8% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6
RV: RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo-— Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Approve 36% 7% 75% 38 40% 36%
Disapprove 56% 88% 18% 56% 6% 56%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 4% 8% 6% 3% 8%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 06, 2018 to September 09, 2018

TABLE 007
A2R. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling Foreign trade?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Approve 35% 41% 29% 42% 21% 84% 6%
Disapprove 53% 49% 58% 48% 64% 6% 86%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 10% 13% 10% 15% 10% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Approve 35% 25% 35% 45% 36% 27% 42%
Disapprove 53% 61% 54% 44% 54% 60% 48%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 14% 11% 11% 10% 13% 11%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Approve 35% 29% 40% 36% 32% 47% 34%
Disapprove 53% 59% 51% 50% 60% 41% 59%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 12% 10% 14% 7% 12% 7%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Approve 35% 7% 35% 74% 10% 28% 65%
Disapprove 53% 84% 52% 17% 84% 56% 24%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 9% 12% 10% 6% 16% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7. 7.6 6 6.6
RV: RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo-— Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Approve 35% 8% 70% 37% 40% 34%
Disapprove 53% 82% 20% 53% 55% 52%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 10% 9% 10% 5% 14%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 008

2AA. As you may have heard, an unnamed senior official in the Trump administration wrote an op-ed for the New
York Times which says many senior officials in the administration are working against some parts of the
president's agenda. How widespread do you think that is? Are most administration officials working against the
president's

agenda, just some are doing it, or do you think it's not happening at all?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
Most are working against the president 13% 13% 12% 11% 16% 11% 13%
Just some are working against the president 59% 57% 61% 62% 54% 52% 65%
Not happening at all 17% 20% 14% 16% 17% 26% 12%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Most are working against the president 13% 12% 15% 11% 12% 12% 13%
Just some are working against the president 59% 67% 57% 57% 53% 65% 54%
Not happening at all 17% 12% 18% 21% 17% 15% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% % 10% 11% 18% % 14%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4

Non- White White

coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Most are working against the president 13% 17% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11%
Just some are working against the president 59% 53% 65% 57% 64% 60% 65%
Not happening at all 17% 20% 14% 19% 12% 19% 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 10% 11% 11% 13% 10% 14%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Most are working against the president 13% 16% 13% 8% 11% 13% 12%
Just some are working against the president 59% 64% 59% 56% 67% 65% 48%
Not happening at all 17% 12% 15% 27% 12% 12% 28%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 9% 13% 8% 10% 10% 12%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo-— Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.

Most are working against the president 13% 14% 10% 12% 11% 14%
Just some are working against the president 59% 65% 56% 61% 61% 62%
Not happening at all 17% 12% 24% 17% 18% 15%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 12% 10% 10% 11% 11% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 009

2AB. Regardless of how many people you think are doing this, do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate for
an administration official to work against the agenda of the president for whom he or she works?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Appropriate 36% 31% 41% 32% 44% 7% 55%
Inappropriate 55% 62% 49% 60% 46% 89% 35%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 4% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Appropriate 36% 45% 36% 29% 32% 42% 31%
Inappropriate 55% 49% 53% 65% 55% 49% 61%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 6% 12% % 13% 9% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Appropriate 36% 40% 34% 34% 40% 29% 38%
Inappropriate 55% 52% 58% 58% 50% 64% 53%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 8% 8% % 10% 7% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Appropriate 36% 55 35% 14 61% 36% 17%
Inappropriate 55% 36 55% 82% 2% 55% 76%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% % 11% 3% 7% 9% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Appropriate 36% 53% 18% 36% 38% 33%
Inappropriate 55% 37% 79% 57% 56% 58%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 9% 10% % 7% 6% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 010
2AC. Do you think the person who wrote the op-ed should or should not identify themselves publicly?
Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Should identify themselves publicly 58% 67% 50% 65% 46% 88% 40%
Should not identify themselves publicly 30% 23% 37% 26% 40% 5% 47%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 11% 9% 13% 10% 14% 7% 13%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should identify themselves publicly 58% 51% 55% 66% 63% 52% 64%
Should not identify themselves publicly 30% 33% 35% 26% 28% 35% 27%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 11% 16% 11% 8% 9% 13% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Should identify themselves publicly 58% 54% 61% 60% 55% 68% 58%
Should not identify themselves publicly 30% 34% 29% 28% 35% 21% 33%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 11% 9%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should identify themselves publicly 58% 43% 55% 85% 41% 57% 75%
Should not identify themselves publicly 30% 47% 31% 9% 44% 35% 15%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 11% 10% 14% 6% 15% 8% 10%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6
RV: RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo-— Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Should identify themselves publicly 58% 42% 79% 60% 62% 58%
Should not identify themselves publicly 30% 45% 14% 30% 30% 31%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 11% 13% 7% 10% 8% 11%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 027

FV1l DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As I read each name, please say if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people -- or if you have never heard of them.

Donald Trump?

Base: Total Respondents

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable Opinion
Unfavorable Opinion
Never heard of

No Opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL8

2018 to September 09,

2018

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
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How about

Trump Trump
Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
36% 42% 30% 45% 18% 92% 2%
61% 55% 67% 53% 77% 6% 98%
* 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1%
2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% *
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1%
3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
36% 27% 33% 46% 38% 27% 43%
61% 68% 63% 53% 60% 67% 56%
* 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%
2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
36% 31% 38% 39% 30% 53% 32%
61% 66% 59% 58% 67% 45% 66%
* 0% 0% * 0% * 0%
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
36% 6% 31% 81% 7% 29% 68%
61% 92% 65% 18% 91% 67% 30%
* 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3%
2% * 4% 1% 1% 2% 1%
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
36% 7% 74% 37% 41% 34%
61% 92% 25% 61% 58% 64%
* 0% 0% * * 0%
3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
2% * 1% 1% * 1%
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 037

P11TA. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. How about Cares about people like you?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 36% 43% 29% 46% 17% 85% 6%
Does not apply to Trump 62% 56% 68% 53% 81% 13% 94%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 36% 31% 33% 45% 34% 29% 41%
Does not apply to Trump 62% 66% 67% 55% 62% 69% 57%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% % * 1% 4% 2% 22
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll grad
Applies to Trump 36% 32% 39% 38% 32% 52% 36%
Does not apply to Trump 62% % 59% 60% 66% 47% ]
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 36% 7% 32% 81% 10% 32% 63
Does not apply to Trump 62% 92% 66% % 90% 68% 35%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Applies to Trump 36% 7% 72% 37% 40% 35%
Does not apply to Trump 62% 92% 27% 61% 59% 64%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 038

P11TB. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. How about Can bring the kind of change the country needs?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 40% 46% 34% 49% 23% 93% 7%
Does not apply to Trump 57% 52% 61% 49% 72% 5% 91%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 40% 31% 40% 49% 41% 33% 46%
Does not apply to Trump 57% 65% 57% 49% 56% 63% 52%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 3% % 3% 4% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll grad.
Applies to Trump 40% 35% 43% 42% 36% 55 37%
Does not apply to Trump 57% 62% 54% 54% 63% 42% 61%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% $ 3% 4% 22 22 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 40% 11% 36% 84% 9% 36% 71%
Does not apply to Trump 57% 87% 61% 12% 91% 62% 25%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% % 3% % 1% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Applies to Trump 40% 11% 7% 41% 42% 41%
Does not apply to Trump 57% 88% 20% 56% 57% 55%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 039

P11TC. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. How about Is honest and trustworthy?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 32% 37% 27% 38% 19% 76% 6%
Does not apply to Trump 65% 60% 70% 59% 78% 18% 94%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 32% 26% 35% 35% 32% 28% 35%
Does not apply to Trump 65% 71% 64% 61% 63% 70% 61%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% % * 4% 6% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 32% 30% 33% 36% 24% 46% 24%
Does not apply to Trump 65% 68% 64% 61% 73% 51% 73%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 32 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 32% 6% 27% 72% 11 24% 58%
Does not apply to Trump 65% 92% 69% 24% 88% 74% 37%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% % 5% 1% % 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Applies to Trump 32% 6% 64% 32% 36% 29%
Does not apply to Trump 65% 93% 31% 65% 62% 68%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 040

P11TD. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. How about Can manage the government effectively?

Base: Respondents who are in half sample A

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 41% 51% 31% 46% N/A 91% 8%
Does not apply to Trump 56% 48% 64% 53% N/A 6% 91%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 4% 1% N/A 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.2 7.7 6.2 8.3 7.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 41% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 47%
Does not apply to Trump 56% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 51%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 6.2
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 41% N/A 44% 44% 35% 52% N/A
Does not apply to Trump 56% N/A 54% 52% 65% 47% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A 2% % * % N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 6.8 6.8 7.7 8.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 41% N/A N/A N/A N/A 33% N/A
Does not apply to Trump 56% N/A N/A N/A N/A 65% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A N/A N/A N/A 2% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 8.4
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Applies to Trump 41% 9% 78% 41% 45% N/A
Does not apply to Trump 56% 89% 21% 57% 54% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.3 7.4 8.3 5.5 7.2
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TABLE 041

P11TG. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. How about Will unite the country and not divide it?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 30% 36% 25% 36% 19% 68% 6%
Does not apply to Trump 67% 61% 72% 61% 79% 25% 93%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% % 4% 4% 2% 7% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 30% 22% 29% 38% 31% 23% 36%
Does not apply to Trump 67% 74% 71% 58% 63% 74% 60%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% * 4% 6% 3% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll grad.
Applies to Trump 30% 30% 29% 33% 24% 43% 23%
Does not apply to Trump 67% 6 68% 4% 73% 3% 74%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 30% 8% 27% 64% 8% 26 54%
Does not apply to Trump 67% 90% 70% 31% 91% 72% 42%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% % 5% 1% 2% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Applies to Trump 30% 9% 57% 30% 33% 28%
Does not apply to Trump 67% 90% 39% 67% 63% 71%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 042

P11TH. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. How about Someone you are proud to have as president?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 32% 37% 27% 39% 17% 84% 1%
Does not apply to Trump 64% 58% 69% 56% 79% 10% 98%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% % 4% 5% 3% 6% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 32% 23% 33% 39% 34% 24% 38%
Does not apply to Trump 64% 71% 65% 59% 60% 1% 58%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% % 2% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 32% 27% 34% 35% 26% 47% 26%
Does not apply to Trump 64% 69% 61% 60% 71% 48% 71%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 4% 42 % % 5% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 32% 6% 26% 74% 5% 25% 62
Does not apply to Trump 64% 92% 68% 23% 94% 72% 32%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 6%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Applies to Trump 32% 5% 66% 33% 38 28%
Does not apply to Trump 64% 93% 30% 63% 60 66%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 4% 2% % 4% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 043

P11TI. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. How about Respects the rule of law?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 37% 43% 31% 43% 25% 86% 6%
Does not apply to Trump 60% 54% 67% 55% 73% 13% 92%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 37% 35% 37% 41 35% 33% 40%
Does not apply to Trump 60% 63% 62% 56% 62% 65% 57%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 2% 3% % 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 37% 35% 38% 40 31% 49% 33%
Does not apply to Trump 60% 6 60% 58% 66% 48% 65%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 32 22
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 37% 7% 35% 78% 13% 26% 69%
Does not apply to Trump 60% 92% 61% 9% 86% 71% 28%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% * % 3% * % 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Applies to Trump 37% 9% 72% 38% 41% 34%
Does not apply to Trump 60% 91% 26% 60% 58% 63%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% * 3% 2% 1% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 044

P11TJ. Thinking about the following characteristics and qualities, please say whether you think each one applies
or doesn't apply to Donald Trump. How about Can manage the White House effectively?

Base: Respondents who are in half sample B

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Applies to Trump 37% 39% 35% 45% N/A N/A 6%
Does not apply to Trump 61% 57% 64% 53% N/A N/A 92%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 1% 2% N/A N/A 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 7.3 8.0 6.4 7.2
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Applies to Trump 37% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 41%
Does not apply to Trump 61% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 57%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 6.1
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Applies to Trump 37% N/A 38% 39% 32% N/A N/A
Does not apply to Trump 61% N/A 60% 59% 65% N/A N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A 2% 2% % N/A N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 6.7 7.4 7.2
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Applies to Trump 37% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Does not apply to Trump 61% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Applies to Trump 37% 10% 74% 39% 37% N/A
Does not apply to Trump 61% 89% 24% 60% 62% N/A
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% % 2% 2% % N/A
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 7.6 8.4 5.5 7.0
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TABLE 045

10A. Compared to most other politicians in Washington, do you think Donald Trump is more Honest, less Honest, or
is he about the same as most other politicians?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
More 27% 33% 21% 31% 19% 64% 5%
Less 45% 40% 49% 41% 54% 1% 75%
About the same 26% 26% 27% 27% 23% 32% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % % 2% 3% 3% 22
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
More 27% 28% 27% 27% 25% 26% 28%
Less 45% 42% 46% 41% 52% 44% 45%
About the same 26% 28% 26% 28% 22% 28% 24%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % % % 1% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
More 27% 25% 28% 29% 23% 36% 22%
Less 45% 47% 44% 42% 50% 34% 52%
About the same 26% 26% 27% 26% 27% 28% 25%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
More 27% 8% 24% 56% 9% 20% 51%
Less 45% 77% 44% 7% 72% 49% 20%
About the same 26% 14% 30% 35% 20% 30% 25%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 1% % 2% 0% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
More 27% 8% 54% 28% 32% 25%
Less 45% 73% 14% 44% 50% 38%
About the same 26% 18% 31% 26% 17% 35%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 1% % 1% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 046

10B. Compared to most other politicians in Washington, do you think Donald Trump is more Corrupt, less Corrupt,
or is he about the same as most other politicians?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
More 41% 36% 46% 38% 49% 4% 67%
Less 27% 33% 21% 32% 16% 66% 4%
About the same 29% 28% 31% 27% 33% 27% 28%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % % 3% 3% 3% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
More 41% 37% 42% 39% 49% 39% 43%
Less 27% 26% 26% 30% 26% 24% 29%
About the same 29% 34% 29% 28% 22% 33% 25%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % % % % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
More 41% 45% 39% 37% 50% 31% 50%
Less 27% 21% 31% 28% 25% 36% 26%
About the same 29% 30% 28% 32% 23% 30% 21%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
More 41% 74% 34% 10% 68% 44% 17%
Less 27% 5% 26% 57% 9% 20% 51%
About the same 29% 20% 37% 31% 23% 34% 28%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 1% % 2% 1% % 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
More 41% 68% 10% 42% 46% 37%
Less 27% 7% 53% 28% 34% 24%
About the same 29% 24% 34% 28% 18% 38%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 1% % 2% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 047

10C. Compared to most other politicians in Washington,

2018 to September 09, 2018

intelligent, or is he about the same as most other politicians?

Base: Total Respondents

More

Less

About the same

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

More

Less

About the same

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

More

Less

About the same

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

More

Less

About the same

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

More

Less

About the same

Don't know/Undecided/Refused
Sampling Error (+/-)

POLL8

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
484-840-4300 www.ssrs.com

do you think Donald Trump is more Intelligent, less

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap

Total Men Women White white prove prove
22% 24% 20% 27% 13% 51% 3%
47% 39% 55% 40% 62% 4% 76%
28% 35% 22% 30% 23% 41% 19%

% % % 3% 2% 3% 1%
3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
22% 13% 24% 27% 25% 16% 27%
47% 53% 46% 44% 45% 52% 44%
28% 32% 26% 27% 26% 30% 27%
3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4

Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll grad
22% 21% 22% 24% 19% 32% 19%
47% 51% 44% 45% 52% 34% 52%
28% 26% 31% 28% 28% 31% 27%
3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
22% 5% 20% 49% 5% 18% 41%
47% 78% 47% 11% 75% 52% 21%
28% 16% 29% 39% 18% 30% 34%
% 1% % 2% 2% % 4%
3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
22% 5% 45% 22% 26% 18%
47% 75% 16% 47% 49% 46%
28% 18% 38% 29% 23% 35%
% 1% % 1% % %
3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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TABLE 048

10D. Compared to most other politicians in Washington, do you think Donald Trump is more In touch, less In
touch, or is he about the same as most other politicians?

Base: Total Respondents

Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
More 28% 32% 24% 35% 16% 70% 4%
Less 47% 39% 56% 41% 61% 4% 75%
About the same 21% 26% 17% 22% 19% 24% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % % 3% 4% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
More 28% 23% 27% 33% 29% 23% 33%
Less 47% 49% 48% 45% 50% 50% 45%
About the same 21% 25% 21% 21% 16% 24% 19%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % % % 5% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
More 28% 22% 32% 29% 27% 39% 28%
Less 47% 50% 48% 44% 55% 35% 52%
About the same 21% 25% 18% 23% 17% 23% 18%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
More 28% 5% 25% 66% 7% 23% 53%
Less 47% 78% 47% 11% 76% 51% 21%
About the same 21% 15% 25% 22% 15% 25% 22%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 2% % 2% 1% % 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
More 28% 6% 59% 30% 36% 24%
Less 47% 75% 16% 47% 52% 42%
About the same 21% 18% 23% 21% 10% 32%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 2% % 2% % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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El. How would you rate the economic conditions in the country today -- as very good, somewhat good, somewhat

poor, or very poor?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Good (Net) 69% 75% 64% 79% 52% 92% 56%
Very good 26% 30% 22% 31% 15% 59% 6%
Somewhat good 44% 45% 43% 47% 37% 33% 50%
Poor (Net) 28% 23% 32% 20% 43% 7% 40%
Somewhat poor 17% 13% 20% 11% 27% % 23%
Very poor 11% 10% 12% 8% 17% 2% 17%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % % 2% 5% 1% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Good (Net) 69% 59% 66% 78% 7% 61% 76%
Very good 26% 17% 24% 34% 28% 18% 31%
Somewhat good 44% 42% 42% 44% 49% 42% 45%
Poor (Net) 28% 38% 29% 22% 20% 36% 21%
Somewhat poor 17% 25% 15% 15% 9% 22% 12%
Very poor 11% 13% 14% % 10% 14% 9%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % 5% 1% 4% % 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S$S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Good (Net) 69% 56% 80% 64% 81% 75% 86%
Very good 26% 16% 31% 23% 30% 31% 32%
Somewhat good 44% 40% 49% 40% 51% 44% 54%
Poor (Net) 28% 42% 17% 33% 17% 23% 13%
Somewhat poor 17% 23% 12% 19% 12% 12% 10%
Very poor 11% 19% 5% 14% % 11% 3%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% % 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Good (Net) 69% 54% 69% 91% 57% 74% 77%
Very good 26% 7% 23% 54% 7% 21% 48%
Somewhat good 44% 47% 46% 37% 50% 53% 29%
Poor (Net) 28% 44% 27% 8% 41% 25% 19%
Somewhat poor 17% 22% 18% 6% 21% 18% 11%
Very poor 11% 21% 9% 2% 9% 7% %
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 3% 4% * 3% 1% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Good (Net) 69% 58% 87% 71% 77% 65%
Very good 26% % 50% 28% 35% 20%
Somewhat good 44% 51% 37% 43% 42% 45%
Poor (Net) 28% 40% 12% 27% 22% 33%
Somewhat poor 17% 23% % 17% 13% 21%
Very poor 11% 17% 4% 10% % 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 3% 2% 1% 2% % 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2

POLL8 @ssrs_research | 484.840.4300 | www.ssrs.com | 38


http://www.ssrs.com/

SSrS 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 Glen Mills, PA 19342
research. refined, 484-840-4300 WWW.SSrs.com

CNN/SSRS Poll -- September 06, 2018 to September 09, 2018

TABLE 050
E2. Now thinking about a year from now, do you expect economic conditions in this country will be very good,
somewhat good, somewhat poor, or very poor?
Base: Total Respondents
Trump Trump

Non- ap- disap
Total Men Women White white prove prove
Good (Net) 65% 70% 61% 69% 59% 92% 48%
Very good 29% 34% 24% 34% 19% 63% 7%
Somewhat good 36% 36% 37% 34% 40% 29% 41%
Poor (Net) 30% 28% 32% 27% 36% 3% 48%
Somewhat poor 20% 19% 22% 18% 24% % 33%
Very poor 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 1% 16%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % % % 4% 4% 4% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.1 5.6 4.5 7.1 6.0 5.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Good (Net) 65% 62% 64% 69% 68% 62% 68%
Very good 29% 21% 34% 36% 25% 25% 32%
Somewhat good 36% 41% 30% 34% 43% 37% 36%
Poor (Net) 30% 35% 32% 26% 26% 34% 27%
Somewhat poor 20% 28% 19% 16% 17% 26% 16%
Very poor 10% % 13% 10% 10% % 11%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused % 3% 4% % % % 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 8.2 8.3 6.6 6.2 6.5 4.4
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S$S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

Good (Net) 65% 63% 68% 66% 64% 73% 63%
Very good 29% 23% 34% 29% 28% 38% 29%
Somewhat good 36% 40% 35% 37% 36% 35% 34%
Poor (Net) 30% 33% 28% 29% 32% 24% 31%
Somewhat poor 20% 19% 22% 18% 25% 15% 25%
Very poor 10% 14% 6% 11% % % T%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 4% % 5% % 5%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 4.8 5.0 5.3 6.1 6.1
Indep Con
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Good (Net) 65% 47% 64% 92% 47% 64% 86%
Very good 29% 7% 27% 63% 12% 22% 54%
Somewhat good 36% 41% 37% 29% 36% 42% 32%
Poor (Net) 30% 49% 31% % 48% 33% 12%
Somewhat poor 20% 31% 23% % 33% 24% %
Very poor 10% 18% 8% 2% 15% 9% 6%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.5 6.1 7.3 7.6 6.1 6.6
RV: RV:
Lean Lean Very Less
Demo- Repub Reg. Enthu Enthu
Total crat lican voter Cong. Cong.
Good (Net) 65% 49% 90% 67% 68% 65%
Very good 29% % 57% 30% 35% 24%
Somewhat good 36% 42% 32% 37% 32% 41%
Poor (Net) 30% 48% 8% 30% 28% 31%
Somewhat poor 20% 34% % 21% 20% 21%
Very poor 10% 14% 4% 9% 9% 10%
Don't know/Undecided/Refused 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.3 5.9 3.9 5.0 6.2
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